This Resolution was approved.

Enactment No: R16-196

16-00524 A Resolution to award a contract to Superior Excavating Co. of P.O. 

Box 575, Channahon, IL 60410 for the Mitchell Road, Rosewood 

Avenue, & South Broadway Avenue Sanitary Sewer Repairs in the 

amount of two hundred seventy-nine thousand, seven hundred 

seventy-nine dollars and fifty cents ($279,779.50).

This Resolution was approved.

Enactment No: R16-197

16-00526 A Resolution to accept the Proposals received for the 2016-2017 

Water & Sewer Division Emergency Repair Program.

This Resolution was approved.

Enactment No: R16-198

16-00529 A Resolution Authorizing Renewal of The Auto Group Lease